AGENDA

Kankakee Area Transportation Study (KATS) Policy Committee

<u>Wednesday, May 13, 2020 @ 3:00 P.M.</u> <u>Audio/Video Conference Meeting</u> 4th Floor County Board Room, 189 E. Court Street, Kankakee

- 1. Open Meeting
- **2.** Roll Call
- 3. Public Comment Period
- 4. Approval of Minutes from Previous Meeting
 - March 25, 2020 Meeting
- 5. Approval of Proposed Agenda
- 6. Policy Committee Elections of Chair and Vice-Chair for FY 2021
- 7. Technical Advisory Committee Appointments for FY 2021
- 8. Adoption of Long-Range Transportation Plan
- 9. Adoption of FY 2021 Unified Work Program
- 10. FY 2020 Transportation Improvement Program Amendments
- 11. Approval of Draft FY 2021 Transportation Improvement Program
- 12. Approval of IDOT Statewide Federal Planning Fund Projects
- 13. Agency Updates
 - Updates from Kankakee County
 - Updates from METRO
 - Updates from IDOT District 3
 - Updates from IDOT Urban Planning
 - Updates from FHWA
 - Updates from Safety Committee
 - Updates from Kankakee
 - Brookmont Boulevard
 - Hobbie Avenue
 - Updates from Kankakee Valley Airport Authority
 - Updates from Transportation and Development Division Manager
 - Updates from Other Agencies

- 14. New Business
- 15. Old Business
- **16.** Next Scheduled Meeting
 - June 24, 2020 @ 2:30 P.M. Technical Advisory Committee
 - June 24, 2020 @ 3:00 P.M. Policy Committee
- 17. Adjournment

Public Comment: To ensure compliance with Governor Pritzker's Executive Order 2020-10 that all citizens stay home unless conducting essential business, **public comment will not occur in person**.

If you wish to make public comment during this period:

Please call the Administration office at 815-936-5545 prior to 4:30 pm the day before the meeting to be placed on the list of public commenters. You will be asked to provide the following information, and if you leave a message please include this required information: Name, Address, Phone Number and Summary of the Issue. During the public comment section of the meeting (the following morning), you will be called at the phone number you provide. The call will be placed on speaker phone and broadcast to the board members attending via Zoom meeting.